COUNTY may reasonably request. CONTRACTOR’s billings shall be due and payable by COUNTY 
thirty (30) days after receipt. 

2. CALCULATION OF FEES 

A. The total cost of the Third-Party Claim Administrator Services fees for the period 
July 1, 2025 to June 30, 2028 will be One Million Six Hundred Eighty Thousand 
Nine Hundred Thirty- Six Dollars ($1,680,936, the “Fee”). COUNTY will pay the 
Fee as follows: 

July 1, 2025 to June 30, 2026: $542,490.00 invoiced by the 
CONTRACTOR in 12 monthly statements, and payable by the COUNTY in 
12 monthly payments 

July 1, 2026 to June 30, 2027: $560,121.00 invoiced by the